John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Democratic Primary Voters
N=345 Margin of Error +/- 5.4 percentage points

6. If the Democratic primary for New York Governor were held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were...

Party Ideology
Total Democratic Prog Lib Mod Cons V Cons Libertarian No Answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % £ %
Kathy Hochul 170 49.4 170 49.4 29 47.3 70 52.4 41 49.0 11 35.2 8 47.9 1 39.2 10 66.7
Tom Suozzi 36 10.3 36 10.3 1 1.9 13 10.0 14 16.3 5 15.2 2 14.2
Jumaane Williams 49 14.1 49 14.1 12 19.7 20 15.0 7 8.7 5 17.1 2 12.7 2 10.6
Paul Nichols 23 6.6 23 6.6 7 11.1 7 5.4 2 2.1 5 15.9 2 9.2 0 19.8
Not sure 68 19.6 68 19.6 12 20.0 23 17.2 20 24.0 5 16.5 3 16.0 1 41.1 3 227
Total 345| 100.0 345| 100.0 61| 100.0 134 100.0 85| 100.0 31| 100.0 17| 100.0 2| 100.0 15| 100.0
Region Education College Grad?
NYC Some
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC <HS Grad HS grad Tech/trade college Associate Bachelor Post Grad Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 170 | 49.4| 43| 53.7| 41| 50.1| 86| 47.3 2| 324| 27| 544 4| 53.0| 24| 40.4| 19| 495| 59| 496| 36| 54.7| 114| 51.1| 57| 46.4
Tom Suozzi 36| 103 7| 87| 15| 176| 14| 77 0| 6.2 5| 10.6 7] 1.6 3| 76| 16| 134 4| 65| 23| 104| 12| 102
Jumaane Williams 49| 1441 8| 106 5| 55| 36| 19.4 1| 171 9| 183 1| 107 8| 143 3| 88| 17| 140 9| 13.8| 29| 13.1 19| 15.9
Paul Nichols 23| 6.6 2| 26 4| 54 16| 8.9 1] 22 2| 254 3| 5.9 12| 10.1 4| 67 16| 7.3 6| 5.2
Not sure 68| 19.6| 19| 24.4| 18| 21.4| 31| 167 3| 442 7| 145 1| 11.0] 16| 27.9| 13| 34.1 15| 129| 12| 183| 40| 181 27| 224
Total 345100.0| 79|100.0| 83]|100.0| 183|100.0 71100.0| 50(100.0 7|100.0| 58[100.0| 38|100.0| 118|100.0| 67|100.0| 222|100.0| 123100.0

Page 1 5/20/2022 John Zogby Strategies



John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Democratic Primary Voters
N=345 Margin of Error +/- 5.4 percentage points

6. If the Democratic primary for New York Governor were held today, for whom would you vote if the candidates were...

Age Group Income Gender
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Male Female Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 170 | 49.4| 32| 473| 65| 49.4| 44| 487| 29| 53.4| 44| 540| 50| 49.8| 27| 453| 20| 440 19| 51.1| 88| 486| 82| 51.0 1| 18.9
Tom Suozzi 36| 10.3 3| 49 8| 62| 12| 135 12| 216 2| 27| 14| 140 7| 125 3| 6.0 5| 13.3| 26| 144 9| 59
Jumaane Williams 49| 14.1 5| 79| 25| 192 13| 143 5| 88| 12| 148 15| 15.2 5| 92 9| 18.8 6| 16.8| 34| 185 15| 9.3
Paul Nichols 23| 66| 10| 154 12| 93 5| 6.3 3| 32 7| 126 4| 79 3| 87| 12| 66| 11| 67
Not sure 68| 19.6| 17| 246| 21| 159| 21| 235 9| 162| 18| 222 18| 17.8| 12| 20.4| 11| 234 4| 104| 21| 11.8| 44| 271 3| 81.1
Total 345(100.0| 67(100.0| 133|100.0( 90|100.0| 55(100.0| 82|100.0| 1011000 59(100.0| 46|100.0| 37|100.0| 181|100.0| 161 |100.0 3(100.0
Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % § % § % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 170 | 49.4| 21| 52.1 23| 406| 68| 502| 35| 47.0| 23| 62.0| 99| 57.1 27| 455| 22| 326| 18| 521 4| 555| 99| 57.1 71| 42.2
Tom Suozzi 36| 10.3 1| 23 3| 60| 11| 79| 15| 200 6| 152 20| 11.4 4| 68 3| 48 9| 247 20| 11.4| 16| 95
Jumaane Wiliams 49| 1441 2| 5.4 9| 159| 25| 18.6 8| 11.3 4| 99| 13| 75| 14| 245| 20| 305 13| 75| 35| 20.6
Paul Nichols 23| 66 7| 16.8| 11| 187 5| 39 9| 5.1 3| 58 5| 7.2 1| 33 3| 445 o| 51| 13| 77
Not sure 68| 196 10| 234| 11| 189| 26| 19.4| 16| 218 5| 13.0| 33| 189 10| 17.4| 17| 249 7| 19.8 33| 18.9| 34| 20.1
Total 345(100.0| 41|100.0| 57|100.0 136|100.0| 75[100.0| 37(100.0| 173|100.0| 58[100.0| 66(100.0| 35|100.0 8[100.0| 173|100.0| 168]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Democratic Primary Voters

7. Who would you say you’re leaning towards?

N=345 Margin of Error +/- 5.4 percentage points

Party Ideology
Total Democratic Prog Lib Mod Cons V Cons Libertarian No Answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f %

Kathy Hochul 17 25.1 17 25.1 3 24.3 6 26.9 3 15.3 3 57.0 2 65.1

Tom Suozzi 7 9.9 7 9.9 3 11.0 3 13.4 0 9.5 1 34.9

Jumaane Williams 9 13.4 9 13.4 1 10.5 3 13.0 3 17.0 1 39.4
Paul Nichols 2 238 2 238 1 46 1 3.9

Not sure 33 48.9 33 48.9 8 65.2 10 445 10 50.3 2 33.5 1| 100.0 2 60.6
Total 68| 100.0 68| 100.0 12| 100.0 23| 100.0 20| 100.0 5 100.0 3 100.0 1| 100.0 3| 100.0

Region Education College Grad?
NYC Some
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC <HS Grad HS grad Tech/trade college Associate Bachelor Post Grad Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 17| 251 5| 24.0 3| 18.0 9| 29.8 1] 28.0 2| 33.1 4| 231 3| 26.1 2| 112 5| 400 10| 247 7| 25.7
Tom Suozzi 7] 9.9 3| 14.2 2| 12.0 2| 6.0 1| 132 0| 30 1| 102 2| 14.0 2| 151 5| 13.1 1| 53
Jumaane Williams 9| 13.4 4| 221 4| 20.9 1| 35 2| 283 2| 96 1| 88 1| 84 3| 25.2 5| 13.6 4| 131
Paul Nichols 2| 28 2| 6.1 1{100.0 1| 66 2| 68
Not sure 33| 48.9 8| 39.6 9| 49.0| 17| 54.6 2| 720 2| 255 9| 57.7 7| 549| 10| 665 2| 19.7| 20| 486 14| 492
Total 68 (100.0| 19|100.0| 18[100.0| 31]100.0 31100.0 71100.0 1[100.0| 16|100.0| 13|100.0| 15[100.0| 12|100.0| 40(100.0| 27]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Democratic Primary Voters
N=345 Margin of Error +/- 5.4 percentage points

7. Who would you say you're leaning towards?

Age Group Income Gender
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Male Female Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 17| 25.1 3| 203 4| 188 6| 29.7 3| 37.8 6| 35.4 3| 181 4| 348 1] 13.0 1] 152 2| 11.0 14| 32.2 1| 22.1
Tom Suozzi 7| 99 0| 26 2| 10.0 4| 175 0| 55 1| 5.0 1| 53 2| 13.0 1| 106 4| 19.8 2| 57
Jumaane Williams 9| 13.4 2| 124 2| 11.4 3| 13.7 2| 195 4| 193 2| 95 1| s.1 2| 181 1| 30.0 4| 20.8 5| 10.6
Paul Nichols 2| 28 1] 4.8 1| 54 1] 5.9 1| 6.6 1| 25 1| 28.4
Not sure 33| 489| 10| 60.0| 13| 59.9 7| 34.1 3| 37.2 6| 34.4| 12| 671 5| 39.6 6| 58.3 2| 549| 10| 484| 21| 49.0 1| 495
Total 68 [100.0| 17]100.0| 21|100.0| 21[100.0 9/100.0| 18|100.0| 18|100.0| 12|100.0| 11 [100.0 41100.0| 21[100.0| 44]|100.0 31100.0
Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 17| 25.1 2| 235 2| 156 6| 24.0 5| 33.0 1| 289 8| 243 1] 11.8 5| 28.3 2| 26.9 8| 24.3 8| 23.0
Tom Suozzi 7| 9.9 o| 45 2| 80 4| 228 ol 10.3 5| 14.0 2| 128 5| 14.0 2| 63
Jumaane Williams 9| 13.4 2| 19.0 2| 9.1 3| 209 1| 26.3 4| 13.1 2| 18.2 3| 17.7 4| 13.1 5| 14.2
Paul Nichols 2| 28 1| 83 11 44 2| 1.3 2| 55
Not sure 33| 489 6| 63.7 7| 655 14| 54.9 4| 234 2| 346| 16| 486 7| 70.1 5| 29.9 5| 73.1 16| 48.6 17| 50.9
Total 68 [100.0 10(100.0 111100.0| 26(100.0 16 {100.0 5(100.0| 33]100.0 10 {100.0 17 [100.0 7(100.0( 33{100.0| 34]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Democratic Primary Voters
N=345 Margin of Error +/- 5.4 percentage points

6000. All Votes Democratic Primary

Party Ideology
Total Democratic Prog Lib Mod Cons V Cons Libertarian No Answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % £ %
Kathy Hochul 187 54.3 187 54.3 32 52.1 77 57.0 45 52.7 14 44.7 10 58.3 1 39.2 10 66.7
Tom Suozzi 42 12.3 42 12.3 1 1.9 16 11.9 17 19.5 5 16.7 3 19.8
Jumaane Williams 58 16.7 58 16.7 13 21.8 23 17.2 11 12.8 5 17.1 2 12.7 3 19.5
Paul Nichols 25 7.1 25 7.1 7 11.1 8 6.2 3 3.0 5 15.9 2 9.2 0 19.8
Not sure 33 9.6 33 9.6 8 13.0 10 7.7 10 12.1 2 55 1 41.1 2 13.8
Total 345| 100.0 345| 100.0 61| 100.0 134 100.0 85| 100.0 31| 100.0 17| 100.0 2| 100.0 15| 100.0
Region Education College Grad?
NYC Some
Total Upstate Suburbs NYC <HS Grad HS grad Tech/trade college Associate Bachelor Post Grad Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 187 | 54.3| 47| 595| 45| 540 96| 52.3 3| 448| 30| 59.2 4| 530| 27| 46.8| 22| 584| 60| 51.0| 41| 620| 124| 556| 64| 52.1
Tom Suozzi 42| 123 10| 122| 17| 202| 16| 8.7 0| 62 6| 125 7| 124 4| 11.1 18| 15.2 6| 93| 28| 128 14| 113
Jumaane Williams 58| 16.7| 13| 16.0 8| 100| 37| 200 1| 171 11| 224 1| 107 10| 169 4| 11.7| 18] 151 12| 18.4| 35| 155 23| 188
Paul Nichols 25| 7.1 2| 26 4| 54 18| 9.9 1] 22 3| 364 5( 7.7 12| 10.1 4| 67 16| 7.3 8| 6.7
Not sure 33| 96 8| 97 9| 105| 17| 9.1 2| 318 2| 37 9| 16.1 7| 187 10| 86 2| 36| 20| 88| 14| 110
Total 345100.0| 79|100.0| 83]|100.0| 183|100.0 71100.0| 50(100.0 7|100.0| 58[100.0| 38|100.0| 118|100.0| 67|100.0| 222|100.0| 123100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Interactive Poll of NYS Likely Voters 5/18/22 - 5/20/22
Democratic Primary Voters
N=345 Margin of Error +/- 5.4 percentage points

6000. All Votes Democratic Primary

Age Group Income Gender
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ <$35K $35-75K $75-100K $100-150K $150K+ Male Female Other
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 187 | 543| 35| 522| 69| 523| 50| 557 33| 59.5| 51| 61.9| 54| 531| 31| 524| 22| 470 19| 52.6| 90| 49.9| 96| 59.7 1| 36.8
Tom Suozzi 42| 12.3 4| s5| 10| 78| 16| 176| 12| 225 3| 38| 15| 149 9| 152 4| 85 5| 13.3| 30| 168 12| 74
Jumaane Williams 58| 16.7 7| 109| 28| 210 16| 17.6 7| 120| 16| 191 17| 169 6| 105| 11| 23.0 7| 19.8| 38| 210 20| 122
Paul Nichols 25| 7.1 11| 166| 12| 93 1 1.2 6| 76 3| 32 8| 13.9 4| 79 3| 87| 12| 66| 12| 73 1| 23.0
Not sure 33| 96| 10| 148| 13| 95 7| 80 3| 6.0 6| 76| 12| 11.9 5| 8.1 6| 13.6 2| 56| 10| 57| 21| 133 1| 40.1
Total 345(100.0| 67(100.0| 133|100.0( 90|100.0| 55(100.0| 82|100.0| 1011000 59(100.0| 46|100.0| 37|100.0| 181|100.0| 161 |100.0 3(100.0
Age GroupB Race Race Group B
Total 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % § % § % f % f % f %
Kathy Hochul 187 | 543 | 24| 575| 25| 435| 75| 549| 40| 542| 24| e58| 107| 61.7| 28| 475| 26| 39.7| 20| 575 4| 555 107| 61.7| 79| 46.9
Tom Suozzi 42| 12.3 1| 34 3| 60| 13| 95| 19| 249 6| 165| 24| 14.0 4| 68 5| 80 9| 247 24| 140| 18] 107
Jumaane Wiliams 58| 16.7 2| 54| 11| 194 28| 20.3| 12| 158 5| 13.3| 17| 10.0| 16| 27.6| 23| 34.9 17| 10.0| 39| 234
Paul Nichols 25| 7.4 8| 187| 11| 187 6| 46 9| 5.1 3| 58 7| 10.0 1| 33 3| 445 9| 51| 15| 88
Not sure 33| 96 6| 14.9 7| 124 14| 107 4| 5.1 2| 45| 16| 92 7| 122 5| 75 5| 14.5 16| 92| 17| 102
Total 345(100.0| 41|100.0| 57|100.0 136|100.0| 75[100.0| 37(100.0| 173|100.0| 58[100.0| 66(100.0| 35|100.0 8[100.0| 173|100.0| 168]100.0
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